



HUHTAMAKI

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

3.2.2014

CUSTOMER: Kodupaber

We hereby certify that the products we supply do meet the requirements put forward in the legal framework presented below.

1. DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS AND ARTICLES

Folded cartons

30003332 Hamburgerikarp k-ga 800ml F800PAP92X92X82HBC WHIZZ

2. INTENDED USES

Products listed above can be in contact with following food stuff:

Dry

Fatty

In following conditions of temperature and time*:

Freezer-Fridge (-20°C to 5°C) >24h

Fridge - Lukewarm (up to 40°C) >24h

* It is obligation of the filler to ensure that the packaging is suitable for the aimed processing and downstream use circumstances.

3. LEGISLATION

We certify that these products fulfil the requirements on products intended for use in contact

with food as described in:

- 1935/2004/EC
- 2023/2006/EC
- Federal Institute for Risk Assessment BfR XXXVI, Paper and Board for food contact
- Council of Europe resolution AP (2002) (CoE) on paper and board materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- EuPIA Guideline for Printing Inks and Related Products

4. Substances with restriction

As per statements we have received from our suppliers, none of the raw materials contains SML substances.

5. DUAL USE SUBSTANCES

As per statements we have received from our suppliers, none of the raw materials contains dual use substances.

6. TRACEABILITY

This can be done by referring to traceability by Licence Plate Number, Box Label, Order number.

This certificate is valid until there is a significant change in the products, manufacturing processes or legislation.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Juha L.' with a stylized flourish at the end.

Huhtamaki Foodservice Finland Oy

Polarpakintie 4

13300 Hämeenlinna

FINLAND

Puh: +358 - (0)10 686 7000

Fax: +358 - (0)10 686 7552